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Colorado’s Top 50 Family-Owned Companies
Ranked by number of employees

2022 
RANK

2021 
RANK COMPANY

YEARS IN 
BUSINESS

NUMBER OF 
EMPLOYEES

NUMBER OF 
RELATIVES 

WORKING FOR 
COMPANY

GENERATIONS 
FAMILY-
OWNED

COMPANY 
WEBSITE: BUSINESS DESCRIPTION CITY

1 2 American Furniture Warehouse Co. 46 3,458 5 1 afw.com Furniture, mattress and accessories Englewood

2 1 Natural Grocers By Vitamin Cottage 
Inc. 66 3,218 NA 3 naturalgrocers.com Natural foods grocer Lakewood

3 RK Industries LLC 59 1,350 3 2 rkindustries.com Construction, commercial facilities 
services, manufacturing and fabrication. Denver

4 4 American Financing 22 1,000 3 1 americanfinancing.net Mortgage banker, custom home loans Aurora

5 5 Graebel Cos. Inc. 76 915 5 3 graebel.com Relocation services Aurora

6 Smoker Friendly/Gasamat 38 860 9 3 Smokerfriendly.com Retail fuel, tobacco products, beer, wine 
and liquor Boulder

7 3 Schomp Automotive 77 750 NA 3 schomp.com Auto dealership Highlands Ranch

7 6 Universal Chain Inc. 39 750 3 1 uchaininc.com Inbound and warehouse supply chain 
needs Denver

9 8 Brannan Sand and Gravel Co. 115 600 6 2 brannan1.com Construction, asphalt, concrete, utilities Denver

10 8 Madwire 12 560 8 2 madwire.com Business management and marketing 
software and services Fort Collins

11 8 Johnson Storage & Moving Co. LLC 122 550 2 4 johnsonstorage.com Global logistics/moving and storage Centennial

12 SEAKR Engineering Inc. 39 525 7 3 seakr.com Spacecraft electronics Centennial

13 12 Clark's Market Inc. 44 420 3 2 clarksmarket.com Retail grocery Aspen

14 13 Ward Electric Co. Inc. 17 366 8 2 wardelectriccompany.
com Electrical contractor Longmont

15 Fiore & Sons Inc. 63 350 5 3 fioreandsons.com Civil contractor and management Denver

15 TD Support Services Corp. 21 350 1 1 tdsupportservices.com International contract support services Colorado Springs

17 41 RMC 32 316 2 2 rmcdmc.com Destination management Basalt

18 14 Haselden Construction Inc. 49 314 7 3 Haselden.com Building contractor Centennial

19 CoCal Landscape Services Inc. 30 310 25 3 cocal.com Commercial landscape and snow 
contractor Denver

20 15 Wanco Inc. 37 293 6 2 wanco.com Traffic-cotrol devices Arvada

21 16 Greiner Electric LLC 24 265 5 2 greinerelectric.com Electrical contractor Littleton

22 General Air Service and Supply 52 195 2 3 generalair.com Packaged gas, related products and 
services Denver

23 Forney Industries Inc. 89 180 4 4 forneyind.com Metalworking products Fort Collins

24 19 Merritt Trailers 70 170 2 3 merritt-trailers.com Manufacturer of aluminum agricultural 
trailers Henderson

25 23 Cooper Heating & Cooling Inc. 43 160 3 2 coopergreenteam.com HVAC, plumbing, and electrical contractor Broomfield

26 FMH Material Handling Solutions Inc 44 159 4 2 fmhsolutions.com Forklift and material handling equipment 
dealer Denver

26 21 Good Day Pharmacy 35 159 5 3 gooddaypharmacy.com Prescriptions and pharmacy services Loveland

28 Alpine Buick GMC 16 155 2 1 alpinebuickgmc.com Auto dealership Littleton

29 22 Points West Community Bank 116 152 4 4 pwcbank.com Community bank Windsor

30 Houska Automotive 70 150 5 3 houskaautomotive.com Auto repair service Fort Collins

31 24 Mici Handcrafted Italian 18 140 8 3 miciitalian.com Fast-casual Italian restaurants Denver

32 Builders Warehouse Inc. 45 135 3 2 builderscorp.com/
colorado/ Building materials supplier Aurora

33 24 Moody Insurance Agency Inc. 49 125 3 2 moodyins.com Insurance agency Denver

34 Bray & Co. 75 110 4 4 brayandco.com Real estate services Grand Junction

35 29 Mayfly Outdoors 9 109 2 2 mayflyoutdoors.com Designer and manufacturer of fly fishing 
equipment Montrose

36 National Valuation Consultants 30 102 1 1 nvcinc.com Commercial real estate valuation and 
consulting Centennial

37 SummitCove Property Management 15 100 4 1 summitcove.com Property management Keystone

38 35 Jaxon Engineering  
and Maintenance LLC 12 95 1 2 Jaxon-em.com Electromagnetic pulse hardening services Colorado Springs

39 31 Merritt Aluminum Products 70 94 1 3 merrittproducts.com Manufacturer of aluminum truck 
accessories Fort Lupton

40 EON Enterprises 21 90 3 2 eonoffice.com Office supply and furniture business to 
business Denver

41 Brothers Plumbing Heating and 
Electric 42 85 3 2 BrothersPlumbing.com Plumbing, HVAC & electrical Denver

41 30 Naturescape Inc. dba Alpine Gardens 44 85 4 2 alpinegardens.com Landscape contractor Fort Collins

43 Elite Brands of Colorado 18 80 1 2 elite-brands.com Adult beverage distributor Denver

43 35 Roche Constructors Inc. 50 80 4 3 rocheconstructors.com Construction manager/general contractor Greeley

45 Academy Roofing Inc. 41 78 10 1 academyroofinginc.com Roofing and gutter installation Aurora

46 Doctor Fix It Plumbing, Heating 
& Electric 43 78 2 2 calldoctorfixit.com Plumbing, electrical, heating, and 

cooling repair Denver

47 HomeCraft Gutter Protection 5 72 6 2 homecraftgutterprotec-
tion.com/colorado Gutter protection for homes Englewood

48 LEI Companies Inc. 20 66 3 2 leicompanies.com Electrical installation services Denver

49 41 Luna Gourmet Coffee & Tea Co. 24 65 3 1 lunagourmet.com Coffees, specialty grade teas and cocoa Denver

50 Moving Mountains 24 60 2 1 movingmountains.com Vacation rental management Steamboat Springs


